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NEW TRAIN SERVICES
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the trains provided halt for Jalgaon region;

(b) the details of completed/under-construction flyover/bridges announced by railways in Maharashtra; and

(c) whether the push pull train between Bidar and Humnabad in Karnataka has commenced its operation from 2 October, 2013, as announced by the Railways and if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which it is likely to commence?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) At present, Jalgaon is being served by 60 pairs of train services which include the services of 18501/18502 Visakhapatnam-Gandhidham Express & 18421/18422 Puri-Ajmer Express which have been announced in the Railway Budget, 2013-2014, whose stoppages have been provided at Jalgaon.

(b) In the year 2013-14, 46 Road Over Bridges (ROB) have been sanctioned on cost sharing basis in Maharashtra. Out of these, 04
ROBs have been completed.

(c) DEMU services between Bidar and Humnabad viz. 77651/77652 Bidar-Humnabad DEMU, 77653/77564 Bidar-Humnabad
DEMU and 77655/77656 Bidar-Humnabad DEMU have been introduced w.e.f 30.12.2013.
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